## FLEETWOOD FISH AND GAME ASSOCIATION, INC. 47 WEAVERS RD. FLEETWOOD, PA 19522 WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration for being permitted to enter the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc. grounds and use of the facilities, I agree to the following Waiver and Release of Liability agreement.

- 1. I acknowledge and understand the risks and dangers that cannot be completely eliminated associated with handling a firearm.
- 2. I acknowledge and understand the risk of being in the presence of others handling a firearm.
- 3. I acknowledge and understand the risks associated with handling and shooting my firearms as well as the firearms of other people shooting including, but not limited to, accidental discharge, firearm malfunction and firearm explosion.
- 4. I acknowledge and understand the physical demands of handling a firearm.
- 5. I acknowledge and understand the risks associated with driving, walking, entering the buildings or range facilities on the grounds of the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc.

## Member and Non-Prohibited Guest Responsibilities:

- 1. I am age 18 or older.
- 2. If accompanied by a minor under the age of 18, I am authorized to sign for their acceptance of the Waiver and Release of Liability form.
- 3. I assume all responsibility for an approved guest's actions when I bring them to the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc.
- 4. I understand that ALL use of alcohol or illegal drugs are prohibited on the grounds of the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc.
- 5. I have never been deemed unfit to handle a firearm by any health or governmental agency.
- 6. I am not an alien illegally in the United States.
- 7. I have no unlawful or deceitful intentions in executing this form and participating in the use of the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc. facilities.

**Release:** I, for myself, my heirs, successors, and executors agree to release Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc., its officers, trustees, members and volunteers from any and all liability and claims which may result, or are in any association, with my use of the Fleetwood Fish and Game Association, Inc. facilities and its property.

By my signature(s) below, I further agree and accept all the terms of this agreement, agree to follow all firearm safety rules, take responsibility for any minor(s) or guest(s) accompanying me.

I further agree this Waiver and Release of Liability form shall remain in effect indefinitely.

Printed Name of Participant	Signature of Participant
Printed Name of Club Officer/Authorized Member	
Signature of Club Officer/Authorized Member	
Street Address	
City, State, Zip	
Email Address	Phone
THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT	IF SHOOTER IS A MINOR
Printed Name of Minor	
Printed name of Guardian	
Parent/Guardian Signature	